-OP \$65,00 75802

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/17/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XYZ Clothing, Inc.		04/17/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XYZ Clothing, LLC
Street Address:	2349 Autumn Drive
City:	Oceanside
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92056
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75802722	XYZ
Registration Number:	2701623	XYZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)755-3331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-884-2056
Email: justin@jpinney.com
Correspondent Name: Justin Pinney

Address Line 1: 12526 High Bluff Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Pinney
Signature:	/justin pinney/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0663

900074621

Date:	04/17/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=trademark assign#page1.tif	
source=trademark assign#page2.tif source=trademark assign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, XYZ CLOTHING, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and record owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (collectively the "Marks"), confirms that it has assigned to XYZ CLOTHING, LLC, a California limited liability company with an office at 2349 Autumn Drive, Oceanside, CA 92056 ("Assignee"), and does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications for registration identified on Exhibit A hereto, and any registrations resulting therefrom.

Date: April 17, 2007

BY: XYZ CLOTHING, INC.,

a California corporation

By: Tommy Caudill

Its: President

EXHIBIT AList of Trademarks

Mark	Territory	Application No.	Registration No.
XYZ (stylized logo)	United States	75802722	2701623
XYZ (stylized logo)	Australia	830815	830815
XYZ (stylized logo)	China	2000065709	1577400
XYZ (stylized logo)	Europe	001456128	001456128
XYZ (stylized logo)	Canada	1059072	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Fille of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") of Signer(s) ally known to me to me on the basis of satisfactory e person(s) whose name(s) (slared to the within instrument and liged to me that he she/she/they executed
K-Palch Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") of Signer(s) ally known to me to me on the basis of satisfactory e person(s) whose name(s) (is lared to the within instrument and
of Signer(s) ally known to me to me on the basis of satisfactory e person(s) whose name(s) (is/are- d to the within instrument and
of Signer(s) ally known to me to me on the basis of satisfactory e person(s) whose name(s) (s) are d to the within instrument and
to me on the basis of satisfactory e person(s) whose name(s) (s) are d to the within instrument and
to me on the basis of satisfactory e person(s) whose name(s) (s) are d to the within instrument and
d to the within instrument and
ne in his/her/their authorized es), and that by his/her/their es) on the instrument the person(s), or upon behalf of which the person(s) ecuted the instrument.
my hand and official seal. My Faluel Skinature of Notary Public
·
aluable to persons relying on the document of this form to another document.
Number of Pages:

RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
OFSIGNER Top of thumb here
(0) = 3(d) 3(d
OFSIGNER Top of thumb here
OFSIGNER Top of thumb here
OFSIGNER Top of thumb here
OFSIGNER Top of thumb here
OFSIGNER Top of thumb here

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

RECORDED: 04/17/2007

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827